### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

**SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT** 

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: **ASSIGNMENT** 

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
SHURflo, LLC	12/02/2010

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Sta-Rite Industries, LLC	
Street Address:	93 Wright Street	
City:	Delavan	
State/Country:	WISCONSIN	
Postal Code:	53115	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6698629
Patent Number:	D466366
Patent Number:	5992695
Patent Number:	6481645
Patent Number:	6739524
Patent Number:	D459153

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (602)445-8658

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: webbe@gtlaw.com Correspondent Name: Raye L. Daugherty

Address Line 1: 2450 Colorado Avenue, Ste. 400E

Address Line 2: **Greenberg Traurig** 

Address Line 4: Santa Monica, CALIFORNIA 90404

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 105196.010000

**PATENT** 

REEL: 025487 FRAME: 0502

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Raye Lynn Daugherty
Total Attachments: 2 source=SHURflo to Sta-Rite Assignment#passource=SHURflo t	

PATENT REEL: 025487 FRAME: 0503

### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, SHURflo, LLC, a California limited liability company with its principal place of business at 5900 Katella Avenue, Cypress, California 90630 ("Assignor"), is the owner of the patents listed on the attached schedule ("Schedule.")

WHEREAS, Sta-Rite Industries, LLC, a Wisconsin limited liability company with its principal place of business at 293 Wright Street, Delavan, Wisconsin 53115 ("Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the patents and patent applications set forth in the attached Schedule.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor does sell, assign and transfer to Assignee, its successor, assigns and legal representatives, the full and exclusive right to the patents and patent applications identified in the attached Schedule together with the right of priority under the Paris Convention, and any other relevant international agreements.

Upon request of Assignee, and without further remuneration, Assignor will execute any and all papers requested by Assignee for the filing and granting of patent applications and the perfection of title thereto in Assignee.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, a duly authorized officer of Assignor and Assignee has executed this agreement on the date listed below.

SHURflo, LLC	STA-RITE INDUSTRIES, LLC
By: Anala D	By:
Name: Angela D. Lageson	Name: Angela D. Lageson
Title: Secretary	Title: Secretary
Date: 1010	Date: <u> </u>

# **SCHEDULE**

Invention Title	Country	Application Date Application No.	Grant Date Grant Number
Comestible Fluid Dispensing Tap and Method	United States	05/10/2001 09/853,077	03/02/2004 6,698,629
Condiment Dispenser Nozzle	United States	03/05/2002 29/156,879	12/03/2002 D466,366
Electronic Substance Dispensing System with Portion Control	United States	03/20/1998 09/045,543	11/30/1999 5,992,695
Condiment Dispensing Nozzle Apparatus and Method	United States	05/22/2000 09/577,411	11/19/2002 6,481,645
Condiment Dispensing Nozzle Apparatus and Method	United States	11/19/2002 10/299,576	05/25/2004 6,739,524
Condiment Dispenser Nozzle	United States	05/22/2000 29/123,651	06/25/2002 D459,153

2

PATENT REEL: 025487 FRAME: 0505